TURFWAY PARK - March 5, 2026 - Race 7
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $50,000, For Each

$5,000 To $40,000 1 Ib. Claiming Price: $50,000 - $40,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: $39,600
Includes: $7,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $39,600

Value of Race: $39,369 1st $24,161, 2nd $7,843, 3rd $3,922, 4th $1,961, 5th $946, 6th $536

Weather: Showery, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
13Feb26 °TP® 1  Country Luck (Achard, Alex)
23Nov25 ‘cD® Discotheque (Sheehy, Danny)

20Nov25 ‘cD®
13Feb26 >TP®
19Apr25 *AQU’
3Feb26 *MVR®

0N O WO

Elko County (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Policy Change (Rodriguez, Walter)
King Lee (Machado, Dylan)

Lord Baranof (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)

Fractional Times: 24.68 48.23 1:13.00 1:25.70

Split Times:

(23:55) (24:77) (12:70) (13:24)

Wgt MIE PP

126
126
126
126
126
124

Final Time: 1:38.94

L
L
Lb
Lb
Lb
bf

1
6
3
4
2
5

Run-Up: 65 feet
Winner:
Breeder: Stoneriggs Farm

Owner: Calumet Farm

Trainer: Harty, Eoin

1 Claimed Horse(s): Policy Change

Claiming Prices:

New Trainer: Kevin J. Joy

Start

aawerEr o h~N

1/4
12
g1

6
2Head
5l
3Head

1/2
41/2
5Head

21/2

6
31 1/2

3/4
3Head

21/2

Str

31 1/2
42 1/2
21/2

=R
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds Comments

12 2.81 inhand ins,held sway
2112 3.29 3p,ran on,kept at bay
3112 346 closer aw2nd,drift 1/8
43172 1.80* stalk 2p,aim,gave way
57112 9.19 inside, no factor

6 24.56 closer4plst,wkn btw3/8

Country Luck, Bay Gelding, by Practical Joke out of Chestnut Street, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in Kentucky.

New Owner: Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J.

Scratched Horse(s): Cptbobsbtwentynine (PrivVet-lliness), Mauao Track (PrivVet-lliness), Tuxedo Park (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $65,795

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
9 g yp 9 y
1  Country Luck 7.62 4.40 2.90 $2.00 Exacta 1-9 27.92 48,240
9 Discotheque 4.46 3.10 $0.50 Trifecta 1-9-3 27.88 24,180
3 Elko County 3.10  $1.00 Daily Double 5-1 23.88 13,075
$0.10 Superfecta 1-9-3-6 8.09 15,865
$0.50 Pick 3 9-5-1 (3 correct) 67.71 36,575
$0.50 Pick 4 8-9-5-1 (4 correct) 827.89 58,807
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
1 Country Luck 2 12 12 1! 12 12
9  Discotheque 4 4214 44 3tz 3212 22
3 Elko County 6 g4 314 54112 q112 2% 33112
6  Policy Change 1 22 22 2! 22 45
2 King Lee 3 533/4 g4 112 53112 56 112 510 1/2
8  Lord Baranof 5 32 Rlu2 g4lz G812 g8

Trainers: 1 - Harty, Eoin; 9 - Murphy, Conor; 3 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Romans, Dale; 8 - Inman, Robert

Owners:
Bruno, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

1 - Country Luck: $50,000; 9 - Discotheque: $50,000; 3 - Elko County: $50,000; 6 - Policy Change: $50,000; 2 - King
Lee: $50,000; 8 - Lord Baranof: $40,000;

1 - Calumet Farm; 9 - Pura Vida Investments LLC; 3 - Fugget About It Racing Stables; 6 -Charles C. Henderson; 2 -Debra Barkley; 8 -Gerald

COUNTRY LUCK set a clear pace along the inside, remained in hand down the backstretch, felt pressure from outer foes turning for home, shook clear
once again in upper stretch then held sway. DISCOTHEQUE tracked in the three path, pursued within striking range of the well traveling leader while
between horses at the quarter pole, then ran on through the final furlong but was kept at ay. ELKO COUNTY was allowed to settle, trailed in the two path,
ranged up outside of the leading trio around the far turn, vied for place in upper stretch, but drifted out briefly inside the final furlong, straightened course
then stayed on. POLICY CHANGE stalked in the two path, took aim outside of the leader around the far turn but was turned away in upper stretch and gave
way. KING LEE raced off of the pace along the inside and failed to factor. LORD BARANOF progressed in the four path around the first turn, stalked the
clear leader from the three path then faded between horses at the three furlong pole.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=03/05/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=03/05/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

