



[Video Race Replay](#)

TURFWAY PARK - March 5, 2026 - Race 7

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$50,000, For Each \$5,000 To \$40,000 1 lb. **Claiming Price:** \$50,000 - \$40,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: \$39,600

Includes: \$7,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$39,600

Value of Race: \$39,369 1st \$24,161, 2nd \$7,843, 3rd \$3,922, 4th \$1,961, 5th \$946, 6th \$536

Weather: Showery, 59° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 8:56 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Feb26 ⁵ TP ⁹	1	Country Luck (Achard, Alex)	126 L	1	2	1 ²	1 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ²	2.81	in hand ins, held sway
23Nov25 ⁷ CD ⁵	9	Discotheque (Sheehy, Danny)	126 L	6	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3.29	3p, ran on, kept at bay
20Nov25 ⁷ CD ⁵	3	Elko County (De La Cruz, Fernando)	126 L b	3	6	6	5 ^{Head}	4 ²	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3.46	closer 4w2nd, drift 1/8
13Feb26 ⁵ TP ⁸	6	Policy Change (Rodriguez, Walter)	126 L b	4	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	1.80*	stalk 2p, aim, gave way
19Apr25 ⁴ AQU ⁷	2	King Lee (Machado, Dylan)	126 L b	2	3	5 ¹	6	5 ¹	5 ²	5 ^{7 1/2}	9.19	inside, no factor
3Feb26 ⁴ MVR ⁵	8	Lord Baranof (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)	124 bf	5	5	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	6	6	6	24.56	closer 4p1st, wkn btw3/8

Fractional Times: 24.68 48.23 1:13.00 1:25.70 **Final Time:** 1:38.94

Split Times: (23:55) (24:77) (12:70) (13:24)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Country Luck, Bay Gelding, by Practical Joke out of Chestnut Street, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Stoneriggs Farm

Owner: Calumet Farm

Trainer: Harty, Eoin

1 Claimed Horse(s): Policy Change

New Trainer: Kevin J. Joy

New Owner: Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J.

Claiming Prices: 1 - Country Luck: \$50,000; 9 - Discotheque: \$50,000; 3 - Elko County: \$50,000; 6 - Policy Change: \$50,000; 2 - King Lee: \$50,000; 8 - Lord Baranof: \$40,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Cptbobsbtwentynine (PrivVet-Illness), Mauao Track (PrivVet-Illness), Tuxedo Park (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$65,795

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Country Luck	7.62	4.40	2.90	\$2.00 Exacta	1-9	27.92	48,240
9	Discotheque		4.46	3.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-9-3	27.88	24,180
3	Elko County			3.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	5-1	23.88	13,075
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-9-3-6	8.09	15,865
					\$0.50 Pick 3	9-5-1 (3 correct)	67.71	36,575
					\$0.50 Pick 4	8-9-5-1 (4 correct)	827.89	58,807

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Country Luck	2	1 ²	1 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ²
9	Discotheque	4	4 ^{2 1/4}	4 ⁴	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ²
3	Elko County	6	6 ^{4 3/4}	5 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁴	3 ^{3 1/2}
6	Policy Change	1	2 ²	2 ²	2 ¹	2 ²	4 ⁵
2	King Lee	3	5 ^{3 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/2}
8	Lord Baranof	5	3 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ¹⁸

Trainers: 1 - Harty, Eoin; 9 - Murphy, Conor; 3 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Romans, Dale; 8 - Inman, Robert

Owners: 1 - Calumet Farm; 9 - Pura Vida Investments LLC; 3 - Fugget About It Racing Stables; 6 - Charles C. Henderson; 2 - Debra Barkley; 8 - Gerald Bruno, Jr.;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

COUNTRY LUCK set a clear pace along the inside, remained in hand down the backstretch, felt pressure from outer foes turning for home, shook clear once again in upper stretch then held sway. DISCOTHEQUE tracked in the three path, pursued within striking range of the well traveling leader while between horses at the quarter pole, then ran on through the final furlong but was kept at bay. ELKO COUNTY was allowed to settle, trailed in the two path, ranged up outside of the leading trio around the far turn, vied for place in upper stretch, but drifted out briefly inside the final furlong, straightened course then stayed on. POLICY CHANGE stalked in the two path, took aim outside of the leader around the far turn but was turned away in upper stretch and gave way. KING LEE raced off of the pace along the inside and failed to factor. LORD BARANOF progressed in the four path around the first turn, stalked the clear leader from the three path then faded between horses at the three furlong pole.